 WC SERIES
CONTACTOR, CENTER-OFF
250 AMP
(714) 736-7598 • leachcorp.com • LINA.CustomerService@LeachCorp.com
The technical information provided by Leach International Corporation is to be used as a guide only, and is not meant for publication or as documentation for altering any
existing specification. Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise specified. Rev. 8/2019.
 1 / 7
Balanced-Force Design

IS A GENERAL CATAGORY USED FOR ALL TERMINAL TYPES NOT ILLUSTRATED. FOR OTHER VARIATIONS OF TERMINAL
CONFIGURATIONS PLEASE CONTACT FACTORY.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTES
1. Inductive load life: 20,000 cycles.
2. Alternate contact configurations and other special models available upon request. Please contact factory.
3. Greater values for suppressed coils.
4. Terminal strength per para. 3.4.8.2.1 of MIL-R-6106.
5. Suppressed "N" coil has back EMF suppression to 62 volts max.
6. This series drawing is for general use only. Please consult factory for special requirements.
For any inquiries, please contact your local sales representative: leachcorp.com
  WC - X 0 X - XXX
Basic series designation
1. Mounting styles
2. Terminal & Circuit
3. Coil voltage
4. XXX Designators
[4] POLARITY INDICATION APPLIES TO D.C. COILS ONLY
[5] AUXILIARY CONTACT RATING: 28 VDC OR 115 VAC
RESISTIVE: 8 AMP
INDUCTIVE: 5 AMP
LAMP: 3 AMP
BOUNCE AT NOMINAL VOLTAGE: .004 SEC MAX
OTHER AUXILIARY CONTACT FORMS AVAILABLE, INCLUDING LOW LEVEL CAPACITY